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Shri 9hu\/n8s:b Kufriar Sharrn^- .... Applic-^nt

er su s

Union of India & Angfcin.ar' Raspondents

For the Applicant

For t he, Respond ant s

^ . . r-V'v.'Shri D.C, Uohra, Advocate

.... Smt. Raj Ku mar i Cho pr a j
Advocate,

CORAM: - '

The Hon'ble Mr. P.K. Kartha, Vice Chairman(J)

The Hon'ble Mr. B.N. Dhoundiyal, Administrative Member

1. To be referred to the Reporters or not?

JUDGMENT

(of the Bench delivered by Hon'ble
Shri P.K. Kartha, Vice Chairman(J)) :

The question raised in this applic ati'tiri. rel at es to

the validity of the termination of the services of the

applicant by the im 3ugrV.,^d- or d er dated 6. 6, 19B8 issued

under Rul.'e 5(1) of the C. C. S, (T smpor ary- Service), Rules,

19-'&. • •

2. lie have gone through the records of tha case and

hava heard t'he learned counsel for both the parties. The

c • « . 2. e I



- 2 -

imaagnsc! order of termination is uord.ed as an order

of t errriination .simplbiter, casting no stigma on the

applicant as .tJi 11. be .borne out by the order itsslf uhich

roads a.s under

"In pursuance, of the Proviso to Bub"rule(l)
of'Rule 5 of the Central Ci.vil Services^ Temper ary
Servica) Rules, 1955, I, fl. K, • Narayanan, Director
Intelligence '̂ •ureaii, Ministry of Horns Affairs,
uovernment of India, Neu l-)elhi, hereby terminate
forthwith ths services of Shri Bhuunesh Kumar
Sharma, Assistant, I.B, Hqrs, , and direct that
ha shall be entitled to claim a sum equivalant to
the amount .of his pay- plus allouancss for the
period of notice at t hg same rates at uhich he
was drawing t-hem immediately 'before the termina
tion of his service. "

3. The contention of the applicant is t haf- the aforesaid

' ' J

order is not an order of terminatiDn simpliciter, but is

hy uiay of penalty. This has been denied by the- respondents.

\

The applicant has uorkad' as L.D..C. in the Central Civil

^Services Sports and Cultural- 9oard, Oapartment of Personnel

4

& Training from 15.3.1984 to 10.8.19B5. On 16.8. 19B5, he

uas appointed as L.D. C, on ths basis of the results of the

Clark s' Grade Examination conducted by the Staff .Select ion

Commission during ,1983 and ha joined the office of respondent

No. 2 (the mt ellig'ence Bureau). i •

4. '<Bspondent No. 2 ' condu ct ed an All India open

competitive examination for filling up 32 posts of Assistants

\

in-thsir office. The qualifications prescribed uere* Dagree

from any Indian University, or equivalent on 1. 1. 198 6. The

aoplic-'^nt fulfilled the same. He successfully competed in

3. .,
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the Assistant Gr ad a txaminaticn and uas appointsd by the

respondents as such in a temporary capacity u. e.f, 25.3, 1987.

In the Msmorandum iBsued by the respondents to him on

25. 3, 1987, it uas stipulated, Int er alia, that the

appointTient was temporary and that it may be terminated at

any time by a month's notice given by either side, Tha

aoPointing authority also raserued tha right of terminating

the. services of the appointee' forthwith or before the

expiry of the stipulated oeriod of notice by making payment

to him of a sum equivalent to the nay and allowances for

the oeriod of notice or the unexpired portion thereof,

5, The representations submitted by the applicant

did not yield any favourable response. On 27.7. 1986, the
I

respondents informed tha applicant that his request for

reinstating him in service could not ba acceded to. No

reasons u er a given by them in this regard,'

6, In the count er-affidavit filed, by the resoondents,

they have stated that in duly, 1987, it came to their

notice that 34 LDCs of I,B., including the applicant, had

secured appointment in Government service fraudulently

uith the connivance of some members of the Staff Selection

Commission, On enquiries by them, it uas found out that

the roll number against uhich thd applicant secured

appointment in Government service, uas, in fact, allotted

,•0,4.,,
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to ons, Shri A. K, Chhabra,uho also did not qualify for

the said examination. Since it uas pro\/sd that the

applicant had secured appointment in Government service

fraudulently, the respondents did not find him suitable

for retention in servics in thair' office, which is a

sensitive organisation.

7, The applicant has claimed that he had appsared in

the Clerk's Grade Examination, 1983 against anothgr roll

numbar and not that of Shri Chhabra, The respond ©nts have

stat^ that the roll number claimed by • him had also not

been allotted to him, but, in fact, belonged to one,

Shri P»R, Kataria,

8, . It is in the above factual background that ue have

to Consider the validity of the impugned order of termination,

Ths respondents have passed the impugned order after fully

ascertaining from the records of ths Staff Selection Commi

ssion that he had entered into Government service as L.D.C,

fraudulently. The learned counsel for the applicant laid
f

emphasis on the fact that the applicant secured appointment

as 'Assistant on the basis of an oaen comoetitive examination-

conducted by the respondents and that there was no allegation

of fraud in relation to the said selection. Ths respondents

have stated that the apolicant's conduct of securing initial
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appointment in Go'uarnment service fraudulently in

connxVanes uith some membars of tha Staff Selection

Commission, is in itsalf so grave that warranted his ^

intmadiate removal from service,

9. It is by nou uell ' set tl ed that if misconduct is

only the motiua and not the foundation of the order of

t ermination, "it cannot be- called in question on legal

or constitutional grounds. In the instant . case, the

a-!plicant has statad-that uhila terminating his services,

the respondents have retained the services of his juniors.

Such a Contention Would be relevant only in a case wher.e

the order of termination is other than by way of termina

tion simpliciter,

10, After careful consideration, ue are- of the opinion

that though'the applicant had not practised any fraud

in the matter of his selection to the post of Assistant

in tha All India competitive examination, tha respondents

had the authentic information from the Staff Selection

Commission that he had secured Government employmant in

1 985 as L,D,C, due to some fraudulent practices uith the -

connivance of some members of the Staff Selection' Commission,

To our mind, the termination of the applicant in the instant

case is to be treated as termination due to general unsuita-

bility and not due to any specific misconduct as such. The

• •'». 5. ,,



misconduct msntioned in the count sr-af f id a\/i t may have,

served as the motiyg to the passing of 'the impugned ordar

of termination, but not its foundation.

11, In vieu of tha aboue, ue are of the opinion that

the applicant is not entitled to the relief sought by him,

Tha apolication is, accordingly, dismissed. Thers will be

no crdar as to costs.

fi/ • -,1 /

(El.N. Ohoun'diyal) "
Administrative fiamber

18
(P.K. Kart ha)

i c e- Chair man (3ud 1. )


